## 506706617 06/09/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6753436

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BIN 2020, SERIES 550 OF ALLIED SECURITY TRUST I	05/25/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZOOM VIDEO COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	55 ALMADEN BOULEVARD	
Internal Address:	6TH FLOOR	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95113	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61330637
Application Number:	61241580
Patent Number:	9165605
Application Number:	14886742

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)649-3338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2486493333

**Email:** docketing@youngbasile.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG BASILE HANLON & MACFARLANE, P.C.

**Address Line 1:** 3001 WEST BIG BEAVER RD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 624

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ZOOM-UNKNOWN AP		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAYVON POURMIRZAIE	
SIGNATURE:	/Kayvon Pourmirzaie/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2021	
	·	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 056489 FRAME: 0338 source=AST Lot 11056 - AST-Zoom Patent Assignment Exhbit B (002)#page1.tif source=AST Lot 11056 - AST-Zoom Patent Assignment Exhbit B (002)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056489 FRAME: 0339

#### EXHIBIT B

### CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BIN 2020, Series 550 of Allied Security Trust I, a series of a Delaware statutory trust with an address at 100 Overlook Center, 2nd Floor, Princeton, New Jersey 08540 ("ASSIGNOR"), owns certain patents and/or patent applications, as set forth in <u>Attachment I</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("PATENTS"); and

WHEREAS, Zoom Video Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 55 Almaden Boulevard, 6th Floor, San Jose, CA 95113 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in, to and under the PATENTS:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Patent Assignment Agreement, dated May 6, 2021, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE, subject to any rights granted;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE its entire rights, title and interest in and to the PATENTS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this day of ////////, 2021.

By: Zandli Zandoja	
Name: Russell W. Binns, Jr.	
Title: Chief Executive Officer	
STATE OF New Jersey )	
COUNTY OF Monmouth )	
A S	
On ///// 25 2021, before me, the undersigned notary public in and for said C	ounty and State,
personally appeared Russell W. Binns, Jr.,	
\$ a	
personally known to me [or]	
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies) and that, by his signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s) or the entity(ies) upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

My commission expires pn

MELISSA SCHRADER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission # 50008663 My Commission Expires 1/16/2025

Nurse Schadu

**PATENT** 

REEL: 056489 FRAME: 0340

# ATTACHMENT 1

### **PATENTS**

FAMILY NO.	PATENT/PUBL. NO.	APPLICATION NO.	Status	Patent Title
1		US61330637	Expired	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PERSONAL FLOATING VIDEO
1		US61241580	Expired	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PERSONAL FLOATING VIDEO
1	US9165605	US12879733	Patent	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PERSONAL FLOATING VIDEO
1	US20160044294A1	US14886742	Abandoned	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PERSONAL FLOATING VIDEO

7

RECORDED: 06/09/2021

PATENT REEL: 056489 FRAME: 0341